
AGENDA NOTES 
 

 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Diving Services (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract) 
ITB 20-101310 

Procurement Agent 
 

Tiffany Wilson 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same 
prices, terms and conditions 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract  
 

Diving Services (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract) 
ITB 20-101310 
CPAs 1252006 & 1252055 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount  
 

$1,350,000.00 
 
CPA 1252006 
Underwater Construction Corporation 
$300,000.00 
 
CPA 1252055 
Zion Marine, LLC 
$1,050,000.00 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
 
 

$373,655.00 
 
CPA 1252006 
$79,680.00 
 
CPA 1252055 
$293,975.00 
 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
– Subcontractor  

Underwater Construction Corporation (Prime)  
President/CEO: Raymond W. Palumbo 
Years in business:  27 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 13 
 
Zion Marine, Inc. (Prime)  
President: Lori Templeton 
Years in business:  7 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 7 
 
LSBE requirements were waived for this solicitation. 
 

Attachment(s) 
 

Change Order Request Form 

 
 
 


